阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

W3F15C 223 8ATxx 1206 50V X7R 22000pF
W3F15C 473 8ATxx 1206 50V X7R 47000pF
HOW TO ORDER
2
Feedthru 0805/1206 Capacitors
W2F/W3F Series
T
P
LC
P
S W
BW
T
S
X
L CL
EW
W
BL
Feedthru Pad Feedthru Pad
Common Ground
Common Ground
DIMENSIONS
RECOMMENDED SOLDER PAD LAYOUT (TYPICAL DIMENSIONS)
L W T BW BL EW X S
0805 MM 2.01 ± 0.20 1.25 ± 0.20 1.14 Max. 0.46 ± 0.10 0.18 + 0.25 -0.08 0.25 ± 0.13 1.02 ± 0.10 0.23 ± 0.15
(in.) (0.079 ± 0.008) (0.049 ± 0.008) (0.045 Max.) (0.018 ±0.004) (0.007 + 0.010 -0.003) (0.010 ± 0.005) (0.040 ± 0.004) (0.009 ± 0.006)
1206 MM 3.20 ± 0.20 1.60 ± 0.20 1.27 Max. 0.89 ± 0.10 0.18 + 0.25 -0.08 0.38 ± 0.18 1.60 ± 0.10 0.46 ± 0.15
(in.) (0.126 ± 0.008) (0.063 ± 0.008) (0.050 Max.) (0.035 ± 0.004) (0.007 + 0.010 -0.003) (0.015 ± 0.007) (0.063 ± 0.004) (0.018 ± 0.006)
T P S W L C
0805 MM 3.45 0.51 0.76 1.27 1.02 0.46
(in.) (0.136) (0.020) (0.030) (0.050) (0.040) (0.018)
1206 MM 4.54 0.94 1.02 1.65 1.09 0.71
(in.) (0.179) (0.037) (0.040) (0.065) (0.043) (0.028)
TYPICAL FEEDTHRU CHIP CAP CONNECTION
Feedthru Chip Component Model Physical Layout - A
Physical Layout - B
Vcc or
Signal In
Signal In
The terminals are connected internally side to side.
Left side and right side are connected and front and
back are connected internally.
For Decoupling, the chip is usually surrounded by
four vias, two for Vcc and two for GND.
For Signal Filtering, the in and out lines need to be
separated on the circuit board.
Vcc or
Signal Out
Signal Out
Ground
Ground
Ground
Vcc Vcc
Ground
Ground
3
Feedthru 0805/1206 Capacitors
W2F/W3F Series
20
10